

## COURT OF APPEALS SECOND DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH

In the ten (10) causes listed immediately hereunder the following was entered:

Pursuant to and in compliance with an Order of the Supreme Court of Texas, signed June 5, 2019, Misc. Docket No. 19-9040, it is ordered that these causes be transferred to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas, and that the Clerk of this Court certify all orders made in this Court, and transmit all records and papers in said causes to the Clerk of the Seventh Court of Appeals.

CASE NUMBER	STYLE OF CASE	COUNTY
1. 02-19-00160-CV	Sanjay Joshi v. Southlake Automotive, LLC	Tarrant
2. 02-19-00162-CV	Supertrack Arlington, Inc. and Ismail M. Abukhdair, v. Proton PRC, LTD	Tarrant
3. 02-19-00166-CV	William Paul Burch v. Board of Disciplinary Appeals	Tarrant
4. 02-19-00175-CR	Frank Phillip McNabb aka Frank McNabb v. State	Parker
5. 02-19-00176-CR	Michael Skinner v. State	Denton
6. 02-19-00177-CR	Edgar Lane Sharp v. State	Tarrant
7. 02-19-00180-CR	George Ray Davis v. State	Hood
8. 02-19-00181-CR	Rohit Polavarapu v. State	Tarrant
9. 02-19-00182-CR	Gary Anthony Cole v. State	Tarrant
10. 02-19-00183-CR	Brian James Swinney v. State	Tarrant

I, DEBRA SPISAK, Clerk of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of this Court's Order entered June 19, 2019, transferring the above ten (10) causes from this Court to the Seventh Court of Appeals at Amarillo, Texas as it appears in Minute Book volume **87**, page **450**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby certify and affix the seal of the Second Court of Appeals at Fort Worth, Texas this 19th day of June, 2019.



DEBRA SPISAK, CLERK SECOND COURT OF APPEALS FORT WORTH, TEXAS

Debra Spisak